updated for changes in development plans or other factors, which have occurred or may occur subsequent to (i) December 31, 2022, (ii) the Novo
Acquisition or (iii) the mergers. The pro forma production data set forth below gives effect to the mergers and the Novo Transactions as if they had
been completed on January 1, 2022.

The following summary pro forma reserve and production information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to
be a projection of future results of the combined company. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because of various
factors, including those discussed in “Risk Factors” beginning on page 36. The summary pro forma reserve and production information should be
read in conjunction with “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements” and the related notes thereto included in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. For additional information, see the section entitled “Where You Can Find More Information” beginning on page 221.

   As of December 31, 2022

Permian
Resources
Historical

Earthstone
Historical

Novo
Historical(1)

Permian
Resources
Pro Forma
Combined

Proved reserves:
Oil (MBbls)   287,032   138,400   20,532   445,964
Natural gas (MMcf)   1,033,571   742,166   201,973   1,977,710
NGLs (MBbls)   122,851   105,841   30,638   259,330
Total (MBoe)   582,146   367,936   84,832   1,034,914

Proved developed reserves:
Oil (MBbls)   156,941   88,759   12,335   258,035
Natural gas (MMcf)   652,270   574,762   143,669   1,370,701
NGLs (MBbls)   74,940   80,168   20,944   176,052
Total (MBoe)   340,593   264,721   57,224   662,538

Proved undeveloped reserves:
Oil (MBbls)   130,091   49,641   8,197   187,929
Natural gas (MMcf)   381,301   167,404   58,304   607,009
NGLs (MBbls)   47,911   25,673   9,694   83,278
Total (MBoe)   241,553   103,215   27,608   372,376

(1) Represents the retained two-thirds interest acquired by Earthstone in the Novo Transactions.

33

Table of Contents

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Permian
Resources
Historical

Earthstone
Historical

Novo
Historical(1)

Permian
Resources
Pro Forma
Combined

Production:
Oil (MBbls)   18,235   11,866   2,259   32,360
Natural gas (MMcf)   59,692   54,392   18,022   132,106
NGLs (MBbls)   6,750   7,599   2,607   16,956
Total (MBoe)   34,934   28,531   7,870   71,335

(1) Represents the retained two-thirds interest acquired by Earthstone in the Novo Transactions.

   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

Permian
Resources
Historical

Earthstone
Historical

Novo
Historical(1)

Permian
Resources
Pro Forma
Combined

Production:
Oil (MBbls)   14,730   8,167   2,290   25,187
Natural gas (MMcf)   49,066   35,118   12,796   96,980
NGLs (MBbls)   6,029   4,980   1,829   12,838
Total (MBoe)   28,937   19,000   6,251   54,188

(1) Represents the retained two-thirds interest acquired by Earthstone in the Novo Transactions.

34

Table of Contents

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

Permian Resources Class A common stock is listed on the NYSE under the symbol “PR.” Earthstone Class A common stock is listed on the
NYSE under the symbol “ESTE.”

The high and low trading prices for the Permian Resources Class A common stock as of August 18, 2023, the last trading day immediately
before the public announcement of the mergers, were $12.89 and $12.24, respectively. The high and low trading prices for the Earthstone Class A
common stock as of August 18, 2023, the last trading day immediately before the public announcement of the mergers, were $16.27 and $15.45,